503269322 04/17/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3315940

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASS	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE	CHANGE OF ASSIGNEE ADDRESS			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name	Name		Execution Date	
STRATUS TECHNOL	OGIES BE	RMUDA LTD.	JDA LTD.		05/02/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY I	ΟΑΤΑ					
Name:	STRATUS TECHNOLOGIES BERMUDA L).		
Street Address:	CANO	CANON'S COURT, 22 VICTORIA STREET				
City:	HAMIL	HAMILTON				
State/Country:	BERM	BERMUDA				
Postal Code:	HM 12	HM 12				
PROPERTY NUMBER	29 Total: 1					
Property Type			Number			
		14571408				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
		(617)261-3175				
Correspondence will using a fax number,						
-		, 614-261-3148	-			
Email: BOPa		BOPatents@klg	atents@klgates.com			
•			MAS A. TURANO, K&L GATES LLP			
			ICOLN STREET			
			FE STREET FINANCIAL CENTER			
Address Line 4:		BOSTON, MAS	SACHUSETTS 02111	-2950		
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	SRT-089	SRT-089			
NAME OF SUBMITTE	R:	THOMAS	THOMAS A. TURANO			
SIGNATURE:		/Thomas	/Thomas A. Turano/			
DATE SIGNED:		04/17/201	04/17/2015			
Total Attachments: 2						
	- •					

Stratus Technologies Bermuda Ltd.

SECRETARY'S CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Appleby Services (Bermuda) Ltd., Secretary of Stratus Technologies Bermuda Ltd., (the "**Company**"), a company registered and existing under the laws of the Islands of Bermuda, HEREBY CERTIFIES that the attached document is a true and correct copy of Form No. 13 of the Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF Appleby Services (Bermuda) Ltd. has caused this certificate to be executed by a duly authorised representative and the seal of the Company has been affixed hereto this 12th day of May, 2014.

Michelle Sekon

For and on behalf of Appleby Services (Bermuda) Ltd.



FORM NO. 13



THE COMPANIES ACT 1981 NOTICE OF ADDRESS OF REGISTERED OFFICE Pursuant to section 62

Name of Company Stratus Technologies Bermuda Ltd.

Registration Number EC31671

In accordance with section 62(2) of the Companies Act, 1981, I hereby give notice that

the address of the registered office of the above-mentioned Company is:

Canon's Court

22 Victoria Street

Hamilton HM 12

Bermuda

Signed

For and on behalf of Coson Corporate Services Limited

State whether Director or Secretary

Date: 2 May 2014

N/A

PATENT REEL: 035453 FRAME: 0486

RECORDED: 04/17/2015